09-25-2003

FORM PTO-1595 <b>K</b>	102557	954	HEET  Docket No. BHI	104-2799	2115	
To the Honorable Commissioner of ra	1025 <u>57</u> tents and Trademarks: F	Please record the a				
Name of conveying part(ies):	9.22.13		Idress of receiving party(ies):			
John L. BEARDEN 22465 S. Dogwood Ct. Claremore, OK 74017  Jerald R. RIDER 7 South 276 East Avenue	7 401 9	Street Address:	Jughes Incorporated 3900 Essex Lane Houston, TX 77027 e(s) & address(es) attached?	FINANCE	O 100	
Catoosa, OK 74015  Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? □ Yes ☒ No	□ Yes ⊠ No			3 2	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name			SECTION	3 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 =	
Execution Date: 08/22/2003						
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s). 10/260,706						
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number	r of applications/patents invol	ved: 1		
James F. Lea III, Reg. No. 41,143 Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey 321 S. Boston Ave., Suite 800 Tulsa, OK 74103-3318						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		8. Deposit Acco	ount Number: 06-0540			
☐ Enclosed ★Authorized to be charged to deposit a	account	<ul><li>✓ Any Deficie</li><li>✓ Attach dupl</li><li>Deposit Ac</li></ul>	encies or Credit any Overp icate copy of this page if p count.	ayment aying by		
BPER 00000126 060540 10260706 40.00 BA	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing informat	ion is true and con	rect and any attached copy is	s a true cop	ny of	
James F. Lea III Typed Name	Signatur		$\frac{9 - 18 - 1}{\text{Date}}$ cover sheet, attachments, and		-4-	

09/24/2003 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 014512 FRAME: 0123

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John L. Bearden, a citizen of USA, residing at 22465 S. Dogwood Ct., Claremore, OK 74017, and Jerald R. Rider, a citizen of USA, residing at 7 South 276 East Avenue, Catoosa, OK 74015, have invented new and useful improvements in a Protection scheme for deployment of artificial lift devices in a wellbore for which application is being made for Letters Patent and is further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 104-27995-US.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the 22 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

In L. Bearden

Gerald R. Rider

PATENT REEL: 014512 FRAME: 0124

	STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF Rogers	} } . }	
		7 7 7	L. Bearden and acknowledged the ct and deed on the 22nd day of
LEXIVA MINE	PUBLIC My Commission Expires: My Commission # 02014		Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma
	STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF Rogers	} } . }	
			d R. Rider and acknowledged the et and deed on the 22nd day of
ANIMA	MA Commussion Expires:  MP 10 Bull Siston # 02014  IN AND FOR STATE OF  175878 VA	10/01/06	Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma

**RECORDED: 09/22/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014512 FRAME: 0125